116
RHZ SERIES
High-performance unit equipment
for hazardous locations. Class I,
Div. 2; Groups A, B, C & D, Class II
Div 2; Groups F & G Class III
FEATURES
•  Evaluated to CSA C22.2 No.141 15 and

LED LAMP POWER (W) TOTAL LUMENS OUTPERFORMS THE INCANDESCENT LAMPS
L15 15W 1320 50W MR16-IR Halogen
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES UNIT CAPACITY NUMBER OF
HEADS
LED LAMP
TYPE FUNCTIONS OPTIONS
RHZ=   Hazardous
locations.
Cl.I D2,
Cl.II D2,
Cl.III
1275=  12V-75W; 10°C
to 50°C Amb
(10°F to 122°F)
24150=  24V-150W;
10°C to 50°C
Amb (10°F to
122°F)
0= no heads
1= one head
2= two heads
L15=  12V,
24V-15W
AD= auto-diagnostic, audible1
ADN=  auto-diagnostic, non-audible1
Blank=   no auto-diagnostic function
NEXRF=  Nexus® wireless system
interface1
1 Minimum lamp load required: 20% of unit
capacity
  For more information, please consult
your sales representative.
CW=  Cold-weather, 120/347V, -40°C to 50°C Amb
(-40°F to 58°F)
CW2=  (120/277V) Cold-weather (-40°C to 50°C Amb)
D3= time delay (15 minutes)
RFI=  radio frequency interference filter
(120/277VAC)
RF3=  radio frequency interference filter (347VAC)1
U2= 120/277VAC input
U122=  120/208/220-240V 50/60Hz input1
1  12V units only, not available with Nexus® & CW
 Not available with CW option
PMK1-R=  universal mounting bracket (sold seperately)
E X A M P L E :  R H Z 1 2 7 5 2 L 1 5 A D N D 3
CLASSIFICATION FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
TYPE OF
EMERGENCY HEADS CLASSIFICATION
TEMPERATURE CODE
TA = 40°C TA = 50°C
L15
Class I Division 2 Groups A, B, C and D T3C T3A
Class II Division 2 Groups F and G; Class III T5 T5
No Heads
Class I Division 2 Groups A, B, C and D T4A
Class II Division 2 Groups F and G;  Class III T6
Industrial environment: wall mounted equipment, reflectances: 10/10/10; 6-ft wide illumination path.
Illumination as per NFPA101; Average: 1fc; Min: 0.1fc; Max/min< 40:1
MOUNTING HEIGHT
SPACING CENTRE-TO-CENTRE (FEET)
LAMP L15 / 15W, 1300LM
10 ft 140
15 ft 135
20 ft 130
25 ft 120
30 ft 110
CENTRE-TO-CENTRE SPACING
PHOTOMETRIC SPACING FOR
1FC AVERAGE
6 ft
MOUNTING
HEIGHT